

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details

File #: 2018-348 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ContractStatus:ApprovedFile created:9/10/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/17/2018Final action:9/17/2018

Title: Professional Services Contract - Creech & Associates - New HPPD Headquarters

City Council is requested to approve a Professional Services Contract with Creech & Associates, LLC in the amount of \$838,600.00 (based upon 8.25% of the estimated construction cost) to provide the Architectural and Engineering design services for the new High Point Police Headquarters that will be

located at 1730 Westchester Drive; and authorize the appropriate City Official to execute all

necessary documents.

Sponsors: Committee of the Whole

Indexes: 1730 Westchester Drive, GO Bonds, Police Facility, Police Headquarters

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11. Contract - Creech and Associates - New Police Headquarters

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2018	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/13/2018	1	Finance Committee	Committee Recommended Approval	Pass